R EE AR MASTER FILE

3 M I D [ ALUMINIUM FABRICATOR LTD.

5= ENGINEER INSTRUCTIONS(E.I.

TRiETRR: | E- 653y /11 1R | -
HK-234) /22
THERRY%: | J 860 TiE%iE: | B
WA | 55 8848 A - | jimmy wong
TiEEH: {2t Siegonial T4 Bl EHA: | 2211212022
FENTES | O ESHITIEM / BEE QT- O # TI=EIRE QT-
SRS/ B S E R AR R I AR
BEFRIERHHE: B EPHEEER
O #4454 B.M. O MITIRE, RigkE O R<t&
O F484 B.M, O sl &R/ fEx mE
O B4 B.M. BN ERRRE O $¥ak
O

= e HIT T HS-Portal 300LME S B AR/

1. 2 ¥HEEFIZTHFT HS-Portal 300LMTL4: X 1 (UE3TH:, FHE, PS8 A8 Bl ) FEFEE,
[ RIS |2, RS AR, W SREABY. (et )
1+118

FoRk PERERE: 10/01/2023

BEA
O AEiiliides |0 @b (3 3244750 T &R [ EE=sp O &P
[ $RES5ED O &b SR M O #kEAHA O &R
L] &issp O A&+ ] 5188 O & O] #EAERETED O ;=B
O &A5 O SR O B speig, wi

aiE

O 4T RER O & (O EEHE O &M (O #Rssal  |CHEHHT O TEE O ST
OFma  ([LEmEF  |OQSH O b (O thaseEsd |\C1EMFE (O #EEER |00 SRt

BEAEE:T ) “ERRERGES:
R - g EEEEEE L7

i


jimmywong
線條

jimmywong
文字框
施吉利亞


M EFEH RS <]

: /a\
&
™ vz fuzy
Sanfield Building Contractors Lid. =7 =hm. =5
s - WM ELEEER A
A MEMBER OF SUN HUNG KAl PROPERTIES GROUP M /D[ ~ - /
Project: Ma Wan Park Phase 2 Lol 1 J 7 N
TECHNICAL SUBMISSION FORM
TECHNICAL SUBMISSION FORM ., . i) p 4,,
! 5]€,jehm 4 ’J’\hj ﬁ;ﬂr
From : Chan Yun Kan Simon To: Archiplus International (HK) Limited
Date : 13t% October2022
. Attn.: Mr. Eddie Li / Mr. Samuel Lam
OurRef  Mwp(p2)/TSF-239 /

We would like to submit the following documents for your comment and approval.

Subject: Material Submission of Sliding Door Hardware for the New Building

Submission Date Expected Approval Date | Sub-contractor Approval By
13% October 2022 27t October 2022 MIDI Archiplus
Remarks:
Comment: Reply:
Referring to the your submission which we received on 18 Nov 2022, we examined and Marctiplus
comment as listed below:- 0
1. We have no adverse comment on your submitted proprietary product - 'Siegenia’ o

HS-Paortal 300LM for sliding door hardware;

2. Please carry out the full set ironmongery (including handle, key lock, etc. as stated in
/a tender drawings)} sample submission for review, and | 3 ‘_/ iFowen s
3. To check together with sliding door shop drawing ensuring the ironmongery and the b b@.ﬁ:@
accessories are compatible with the door frarme without protruding to the glass panel. Sho b«’- subund

[
0O other:

X

Comitnd
Piease be noted that the principal comment as mentioned above was given to you/your of-

fice and your sub-contractor at the ad-hoc meeting on 28 Oct 2022 and the full set of iron-  |Review Status

mongery samples submission was requested to submit via whatapps on 28 Nov 2022. (3 A (No Objection)

B {No Cbjection Subject To
Comment As Noted)

v ] C (Amend. & Resubmit)
Signature; 4 A sName; Eddie M.F. Li Date: 16/12/2022 [ © (Reject & Resubmit)

Encl. 1411 pages

¢.c. MWPL — Mr. Angus Cheung / Mr. W C Wong JAl w/e  {Signed
QS — Mr, Charles Chui / Ms. Karen Tung / )by email |For and on behalf of

Ms. Priscilla Chow } Sanfield Building Contractors Ltd,
Facade Team- Mr. Lai Yuen Ming )
Site Office )
MIDI )

%{L

Chan Yun Kan Simon

Project Director

SCHYSW/TC/R

FHEME T RSO B IADZL A-E- EXERSR DAL Ok~ @

44/F., SUN HUNG KAl CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR RQOAD, HONG KONG. TEL.: 2827 8111 FAX: 2827 0717 Syt

CE49/3000/PN-2 UMK



gedruckt auf chlerfrei gebleichtem Papier

HSgb7005_3_2005-01/0

HS-PORTAL 300 IM 1]

Lift and slide hardware for aluminium doors

Hardware information for profile manufacturers

... with the following benefits:

. % 8 * &

Size range

with integrated night vent
profile cylinder accessories
secure due to 4 locking points on the drive gear
fixed wheels allow simple and easy assembly
smooth operation even on heavier sashes

Sash width {mm) profile dependent max. 3350

Sash height {Sliding sash) {mm) profile dependent max, 2675

Frame width (mm) with scheme A max. 6700

Frame height (mm) depends on profile system

Sash weight (kal max. 300

Backset {Gear) {mm) 37,5

Handle position  {Window) {mm) from top edge running rail 395

Handle position  {Door) {mm} from top edge running rail $95
Contents
SIZE FANGL cevvrerrerrcerietrereer et s e seene e Page 1 Fitting detail{l} ..c.cc.ocooverineviiriecninincerinennen.... Page 6
Fittings layout.....c.ocvrrvrrnrcnnnsressnsnsenneenen POge. 2 Fitting detail{ll] .......cocervererressrrrecrrrnnnene Page 7
Parts list....ccocoeererreeseirnrecasnerensineseeeeneenee..Poge. 3 Scheme Options......ccccvcceiimerenineeseceeene. Page 8
Profile dependent measurements........ceeevenne. Page 4 Specifics on scheme C........oovevevereveverevnnenn. Page @
ACCESSOMBS 11vvivrersssrsrsrsrese s s ssererensenenenananes Page 5 Jigs v e e POgE 10

®
2005.01 SIEGENIA AUBI

10N

truct

y ins

Assembl

HSgb7005

HSgh7005
Page 1



08 =
F—0n

HS-PORTAL 300 LM Hardware Layout  Filfings [ayouf

|—=

m

VoMM AAILORKN=—-

15

Handle Siline HS 250 internal

Rose Siline HS 250 internal
Cover cap Siline HS 250
Corner drive VSU

Bogies

Top locking bolt

Batiom locking bolt

Packer

Bottom distance block
Distance piece short
Countersunk screw M5 x 13
Closing cap

Countersunk screw M5 x 40
Sleevenut

Exec.. ....
Exec. ....

Exec ....
Exec ....

1 15 Stop
b4 16 Dowel pin 6x 16

Stop
Countersunk tapping screw B4,8 x 70

Bottom locking part Scheme G
Countersunk screw Mé x 20
Oval head counters.screw B6,3 x 38

Connecting rod

23 Gear HS-Portal 300 PZ

w/o picture;

Fixing screw B4, 8 fcorresp, DIN 7982} 15

or
M5 fcorresp. DIN 965) made of stainless steel, o
delivery depends on profile system.

Flexible by optimized packing units

* Handle Siline HS 250 internal (1} and Cover cap Si-line HS 250(3)
available in white RAL 2016 — silver — si-brown
* Basic parts (4 t016) in Carton HS-Portal 300 LM (profile dependent)
» Sash width dependent connecting rod size 150 to 335 {22)
» Sash height dependent Gear HS-Portal 300 PZ size170, 220 and 260 (23)

HSgb7005

SIEGENIA AUBP p
—_— age 2



HS-PORTAL 300 LM Hardware  Parts list

e SR SR vy o O ERTEIIL e

1 1 2 4 : % : : 267226 267219 267240
1 2 1 2 4 HondeSineHS250inkemal  AOIS6
Rose SHine HS 250 internal
1T 2 1 2 4 CowrcopSiline H3250
1 2 1 2 48 : ; : . -
1T 2 1 2 4 ComerdriveVYSU HS PEUBCO10-100010
1 2 1 2 4 [Boges HS PIWBO020-100010
1 2 27 1% 3% Boglocking parts HSM A
1 2 2 1% 3% Toplocking parts A.... air gop dependent Seepage 7
T2 U 14 3% Botomlocking parts A.... air gop dependent Seapage 7
Pocker 1 mm / 2 mm airgap dependent See page 7
1 2 1 2 4 BogsoshpusHSM A....
1 2z 1 4 - lower diskance block A.... profile dependent See page 7
8 16 8 16 32 Distance piece short A.... profile dependent See poge 7
1 2 1 2 4 Counlersunkscrew M5 x 13 800850
1 2 1 2 4 Ceingop grey 819708
1 2 1 2 4 Chsngoop brown 819869
2 4 2 4 8 Countersunk screw M5 x 40 801048
2 4 2 4 8 Skevenu 800287
2 4 i 4 i pr 824412
1 2 1 2 4 BaogscewsHSIM A...
2 4 2 4 8 Dowelpinéxlé 823132
Screws profile dependant
-1 1 - 2 5 821237 860649 831922
- 1 1 - 2 Sbop 800812 861004 855898
- 1 1 - 2 Countersunkiop. screwBd,8 570 844090 844090 844050
- -1 [EEEES zssen
- = 1 1 1 locking port botiom Scheme G 848272
- - 1 1 T Counfersunk screw M6 x 20 848289
- - i 1 1 Panheod top. screw B6,3 x 38 848296
: 719282
{22 1 2 1 2 a4 719480
719497
715725

PGKBO010-524010 PGKBOO10-524010 PGKBOO10-532010
PGKBO020-524010 PGKBO020-524010 PGKBOO20-532010
PGKBO030-524010 PGKBO0I0-524010 PGKBO0I0-532010

22 1 2 1 2 4

Accessories
24 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0..40} 830859 880838 . 885239
25 0..10.2 0.1 0..290.4 - BB1569 -
26 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.4 8917357 - ' -
27 0.10..2 0.1 0.2 0.4 - 881513 -

1) Actual need; delivery contains further paris.

2) Color RAL 9003 white

SIEGENIA AUBI° HSgb7003

—_— Page 3



HS-PORTAL 300 LM Hardware information  Profile dependenf measurements

Distance block {10} and Distance piece, shor{11}

a5

Cross section A-B

16 ADOD1 862711 PDZB0040-096010 E 22 F
18 A0020 634.2341.5021.40  PDZBOD50-096010 =
20 AD029 856000 PDZBO0S0-096010 -
10— 23 A0DO7 855997 PDZBOD70-096010 [}
25 A0004 856161 PDZEO080-096010
27 AODOS 863282 PDZBO100-096010 £
30 AD0OB 857465 PDZBO110-096010 [ — I«
-7 3 ADD1S 897577 PDZB0120-095010 iin bt
32 AOCNS 849200 PDZB0130-096010 o y £
35 AD002 859049 PDZBO140-096010 4 '|
3 ) ¥
% o
i 1\ g,
b o
- N
w1
3 o
g 3
4 A0012 719398 719408 o e
7 ADO20 719305 719312 ! @
8 ADOO1 719190 634.2834.5004X60
8.5 AO0OS 719206 719220 cam @12/9,5 mm long
7—“” 9 ADDOS 719213 719237 {also available
14 AQCO9 719329 719343 375 without cam)
3 16 A0O13 719244 ' 719268 .
19,5 A0002 722230 719299
20 AGO04 719251 722534
1} intermediate sizes using packers of
T mm and 2 mm possible
Packers (9) for focking bolts
- oo o
9 _o 1 mm 721285
2 mm 721292
Cross section C-D
groove size 22+0.2
A
A
=15
e s
SIEGENIA AUBI’ HSgb7005
e

Page 4



HS-PORTAL 300 LM Hardware informiation Accessories

Handle Si-line

HS 250 PZ A0156
internal and exter-
nal locking

cam
@12/13 mm long

min. 55 mm
max. 85 mm

ezt

! cam
| £12/%,5 mm long
|

37,5

19 - (57 h

20—\,

272725 267264 267271
| 2 -
1 2 = 1.2 3.4 Hondle Siine HS 250 PZ internal AD156
1 2 -~ 1.2 3.4 Rose Siline internal
2 2 - 2.4 6.8 Covercap Siline HS 250 884898 . 876602 8764633
272749 72732 272756
1 2 - L )
1 2 - 1.2 3.4 Handle Sidine HS 250 PZ external A0156
1 2 - 1.2 3.4 Rose Siline axternal
2 2 = 2.4 6.8 Covercap Sifine HS 250 884898 876602 8764633
1 2 - 1.23.4}Bag% ’ e 821237 850649 821244
1 2 -1
1 2 -~ 1.2 3.4 Countersunk tap. screw B4,8 x 70
P—
SIEGENIA AUBK HSgb7005

—_— Page 5



/£ abing —— ¢ efiog e
$00/955H L8NV YINIDINS §002965H JAHNTY YVINSDALS
adap oy wevod suoyol SL9L- QL2 0se 0zt 00ZZ 09z 55
fuapussiap siyouc) s zu.a‘,.ﬂe_..._uoum k SL28 - 9241 1174 [T 009t ozT IS
oq _%_E {£2) Zd 0OE [Di1o4SH 1080 va guied SLL1 - BLLL - 009 041 25
u: ay 04uB3 [OUCH;PPO 5O pUtn g ey a2
#q Euﬂm em...._ammq.u& n_e_nuo. Zpasanbasj ft & 2
q
il ._
= > | | Nl )
a (|50 OF oG |- e I ) 5 o
o = s i — e -
hy 1] o) »
S (g1) doig W - 4 8
=« 0] : & < Eﬁ
> : S
H £ 9bod aszs T = .
M @ ~ D Buwmoip uoyoes sso1) 2 EX
5 a
m 2
2
I8
; .
pais E; =
| = s | ]
: 3
; = |
4 P =
HE a
HHPZL @ i 0224 X L4 s ] »
esoajd Buijup Japunds somop xof —I B— o I~
b— P
¥ o
7 _
DS B[0YADHOIBWHESSH m uaysod
Yitr W OF & 5|pucy L
WL S Joj yiou ey i
KO&&UUQ
[43
/ 8bod aas .
=y Buimolp uoyes sso1y
|
{51} doug @ L n__wu
=94 o r : _
8 ww gy g d Sl
3
> L
{iuapuadap ejyosd)
juapuadap ayoid= x szIg anyd 1902 ysng

(inpoiep Bun4

CO.aDELDw:._ m._D;mu.__U_I_ E._— QQQ H{huoglmm

(jioiep Buyry  vowowsopur siompioy W1 0OE TVINOD-SH



HS-PORTAL 300 LM Hardware information  Scheme Opﬁons

left hand or right hand

Scheme A l: 1 :I |: 1 I:]
Scheme D Dl:;__l__‘—:lu
Scheme G I:II___I I:I:I

Scheme H Dl::]" G:I
Scheme C |:||_—<_:| ' | l |I_B-:||:|
Scheme F DEE_’ AL ﬂ_‘l—a—:]D
Scheme K D | | :I
SIEGENIA AUEI HSgb7005

_— Page 8



HS-PORTAL 300 LM Hardware information Speciﬁcs on scheme C

M5x70
AEERPE S | s e
I+ “‘”"‘z<1_ Eh o R +l
Ml J

Notes for Scheme C:

- The locking points are lowered by 4mm
Reduce Dim A to C on page 14
by 4 mm

- screw a self tapping screw B6,3 x 38 (21)
into the frame ~ 50 mm from the sash lead-
ing edge above the slave sash
[see also page 91

- To avoid misoperation of the two leaves ,
the master and slave sashes should be clear-
ly identified.

The sliding doors should only be operated
in the following sequence |

Opening: first the master  [1.],
then the slave sash [2.]

Closing: first the slave sah | [2.],
and then the master[1.]

5

! Bottom locking part,
} scheme G
1
i

5,2 mm @

25 | Gear front edge

Fitting the locking parts , Scheme G

A Mark the running rail 25 mm behind the gear front
edge
and ctr punch for a csk screw M6 x 20 (20).

B Pre drill witha @ 5,2 mm drill.

C  Screw in the locking part for Scheme G {19) .

SIEGENIA AUBP HSggjgfg



Hebel-HS PORTAL 300

s a— 9
Hebel Sidine HS 300 Standard mit Griffmuschel - lil
Fir HS PORTAL 200, 300 und 400 Holz., Kunststoff- und Leichimetallelemente
Bezeichnung Abmessungen Bolwhild - Holz Bohrbild - KF/LM
3 10 mm Vierkantbolzen: linge 25 - 55 mm Holzspiralbohrer & 12 mm Bohrer & 12 mm
2 12 mm Bundzapfen Holzspiralbohrer € 20 mm " Bohrer @ 20 mm mit HSSBiMetHochsige
Fréiser & 200 mm Friiser & 22 mm
!
e o
[} [ Fréser & 200
N
S —
<1 t 6 \(/ |
i a & &
b\ I { = I
8 8| gl +—&-
« .
¥ ViLial| R (1 &
= L N
]
= N |
el g 12 £ %
3 [25-55] 74 & S L
o) 3 - [
o -
w Lo 20, Y %<
=_ T |I 3 z .
N IA 4 :
8.1 E =} Dornmall |
. ___ DornmaB +8
—r—l— "
i
— Hebel Stline HS 300 mit Rosete und Abdeckkappe
- Griffmusche! Sifine lang
— Befestigungsschrouben sind im Zusatrkarton HSH bzw, im Karton HSKF enthoben
Griffmuschel Si-ine kang verwandbar mit Hebe! HS300 Holzspiralbohrer @ 12 mm Bohrer @ 12 mm
M 5 Gewinde fir Befestigungsschrouben Fréser @ 20 mm Fréser @ 8 mm
2 = 26 -
1 e —
———
i
o N
N 5
= &£
SR B eleg ) 3

~ Evil. vorhandene Bohrung filr Profilzinder wird abgedeckt

Domma8 +8
=

Dommaf

="}

[
=

\

1
|

\

26

e

4 4

|

[Pes. | Motericlrziext [ Forbe [ Maendownmer |
1.2 | Korton Hebel Stline HS 300 RAL 9001 cremewsiss PMHBOO10-501011
foit Griffrusschel Sifine kong) RAL 9003 signalweiss PMHBOOT0502011
RAL 9005 fiefschwarz PMHBOO10:523011
RAL 8022 schwarzbraun BMHB0010:512011
RAL 8019 greubraun PMHBOO10-511011
EV 1 silber PMHBO010-524011
EV 2 neuvsilber PMHBOO 10524011
C 33 mitelbronze PMHBOO10:530011
fitan matt hell PMHBOO10-534011
F 9 Aluminiumestahifarben PMHBOOT0-5H4011
Si-Aligold PMHBOO10-5H0O0TT
Cherfdche unbeschichtet {roh) PMHBOO10-500011
200908 8.1.7

SIEGENIA AUBE





